Holland Knight

Tel 850 224 7000 Fax 850 224 8832 ORIGINAL

Holland & Knight LLP 315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1872 www.hklaw.com

April 26, 2007

D. BRUCE MAY, JR. 850-425-5607 bruce.may@hklaw.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo
Division of Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECENED THE OF T

Re: In re: Emergency Complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC Against Aloha Utilities, Inc. for Violation of Sections 367.081 and 367.101, Florida Statutes

Docket No. 070146-WS

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Attached please find the original and seven (7) copies of Pasco Health Investors, LLC's Notice of Voluntary Dismissal in the matter referenced above.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

ruce May, Jr.

DBM:kjg

Enclosures

cc: F. Marshall Deterding

Rosanne Gervasi William Terry RECEIVED & FILED

PSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Emergency Complaint of Pasco Health Investors, LLC against Aloha Utilities, Inc. for Violations of Sections 367.081 and 367.101, Florida Statutes

Docket No. <u>070146-WS</u>

Filed: April 26, 2007

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Pasco Health Investors, LLC, hereby gives notice of its voluntary dismissal without prejudice of its Emergency Complaint against Aloha Utilities, Inc. for Violations of Sections 367.081 and 367.101, Florida Statutes in the captioned matter.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2007.

D. Bruce May, J

Florida Bar No.: (354473

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Post Office Drawer 810

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Telephone: (850) 224-7000 Facsimile: (850) 224-8832

Counsel for Pasco Health Investors, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by hand-delivery to: F. Marshall Deterding, Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive, Tallahassee, Fl 32301 and Rosanne Gervasi, Office of General Counsel, Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 on this the 26th day of April, 2007.

D. Bruce May

4507091_v1